
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, April 14, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 247

 257

 47

 36

 2

 207 1,642

 33

 195

 333

 647

 838

 401

 0 0 %

17 %

35 %

27 %

14 %

8 %

12 %

2 %

13 %

1 %

 331

 93

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 196

 108

Length of Stay   

( Days)

77 %

8 %

 269 74 %

12 %

 173

 60 90 188

 602

 1,804

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,414

 2,128

 278


